REPORT OF GENERAL MANAGER NO._02-151

DATE April 17, 2002 CD._ 11

BOARD OF RECREATION AND PARK COMMISSIONERS

SUBJECT: STONER RECREATION CENTER - FIELD/SWIMMING POOL UPGRADE
(#1534C) - CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT NO. 3008

J. Duggan i P H. Fujita -

A. Coroalles *M. Tamuri a . =

J. Kolb J. Combs pa

M. Matthews . 5 ; -
Lt ]i[w(,z_,.__

FGeneral Manager

Approved .Disapproved Withdrawn

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board approve a change order in the amount of $455,000.00 for addition
to Contract No.3008 for the work outlined below.

SUMMARY:

On June 13, 2001, the Board awarded a construction contract in the amount of $2,407,000.00 to
Moment Construction Company, Inc., Board Report No. 00-213, for the construction of the Stoner
Recreation Center - Field/Swimming Pool Upgrade (#1534C) project.

Construction work on this project is 30% complete. Final completion of this project is expected on
August 18, 2002. The Department would like to award all of the Additive Alternates per the bid
amounts submitted by Moment Construction, Company, Inc. The Additive Alternates are as follow:

1. ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.1:

Provide a water slide all-according , but not limited to, drawings shown in SP1.1 (Landing
Pool Plan), SP5.1, S2.4/1 and $5.2/11 and Specifications. (Bid amount: $147,000.00)

2. ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.2:

Provide a Landing Pool all according, but not limited to, drawings shown on Sheets Al.1,
SP1.1, SP2.1/B, SP2.1/3, SP5.2/2, SP5.2/6, SP3.2/7, SP5.1, SP5.2/8, SP5.4/2, S1.1, S1.2,
S2.4,/1 & 2, 85.2/2, 85.2/3, §5.3/4, E1.1 and Specifications. (Bid amount: $107,000.00)




REPORT OF GENERAL MANAGER

PG.2 NO.  02-151

3. ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.3:

Provide chain link and backstop, all according, but not limited to drawings shown on Sheet
Al.3 and Specifications. (Bid amount: $127,000.00)

4. ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 4:

Provide accordion partition and niche all according, but not limited to, drawings shown in
A2.1 and A6.1/A and Specifications. (Bid amount: $27,000.00)

5. ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 5:

Provide play equipment to the Activity Pool all according, but not limited to, drawings
shown in SP1.1, SP4.1/1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and Specifications. (Bid amount: $47,000.00)

The total of all the additives is $455,000.00 and funds are available for construction in Fund #302
and Account #946SJ.

Prepared by Rey Aficial, Project Manager.




